Course :

INSTRUCTIONS :

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Final Programme Circular No. 375 Exam Oct./Nov. 2023

Bachelor of Interior Design (B.1.D.) Part 3 and 4

Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/On Exam/29/ Dated 01/02/2020 and

Circular No. SU/Appointment /RVC/ 465 Dated 26/07/2023 also available on
University website www.unishivaji.ac.in

1) The Written Examination Centre will be held at :
College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, Kolhapur

2) The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order :

B.1.D. Part—1lI Semester -V
. . Subject
Day Date Time Subjects Code
Friday 20/10/2023 | 02.30 p.m. to 04.30 p.m. Interior Services — Il1 71949
Saturday | 21/10/2023 | 02.30 p.m. to 04.30 p.m. Estimating Costing 71950
Monday | 23/10/2023 | 02.30 p.m. to 04.30 p.m. Contemporary Interior Design 71951
Wednesday | 25/10/2023
Thursday | 26/10/2023 10.30 a.m. to 04.30 p.m. Interior Design — V 71947
Friday 27/10/2023
B.1.D. Part — 111 Semester — VI
. . Subject
Day Date Time Subjects Code
No theory Exam Professional Training 71954
B.I1.D. Part— 1V Semester — VII
. . Subject
Day Date Time Subjects Code
Wednesday | 01/11/2023
Thursday | 02/11/2023 10.30 a.m. to 04.30 p.m. Interior Design - VI 71955
Friday 03/11/2023
Saturday | 04/11/2023 02.30 p.m. to 04.30 p.m. Interior Design Code 71957
Monday | 06/11/2023 | 02.30 p.m. to 04.30 p.m. Professional Practice — | 71958
Tuesday | 07/11/2023 02.30 p.m. to 04.30 p.m. Project Management 71959




2.

B.1.D. Part— 1V

Semester — VIII

Day Date Time Subjects Sg?;f : t
No theory Exam Project Work 71962
No theory Exam Elective Il 71963
No theory Exam Elective IV 71964
IMPORTANT -

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through
Principal/Senior Supervisor within 03 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar,

Appointment Section, Room No.205, Exam Building No.1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416004

Place : Kolhapur
Date: 04/10/2023

Board of Examinations & Evaluation

Sd/-
Director,
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